Criminal Incident Type |

Source:
Puerto Rico Police, Statistics
Division. Years 2010 to 2024
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Labor force
Caguas

Labor force | Employment | Unemployment Unemrp:tc;yment
2010 51,292 43,092 8,208 16.0
2011 50,000 42,233 7,767 15.5
2012 52,708 45,433 7,258 13.8
2013 48,750 42,808 5,942 12.2
2014 47,900 41,942 5,958 12.4
2015 49,150 44,025 5,042 10.4
2016 48,800 43,750 5,075 10.4
2017 47,636 43,300 4,345 9.1
2018 47,494 43,822 3,663 7.7
2019 46,597 43,449 3,148 6.7
2020 45,300 41,722 3,578 7.9
2021 47,012 43,877 3,136 6.7
2022 52,396 49,924 2,472 4.7
2023 52,201 49,732 2,469 4.8
2024 53,164 50,483 2,598 4.9

Source: Department of Labor and Human Resources, Statistics Division
Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS). This is a monthly publication,
the annual mean was calculated at Municipality of Caguas, Planning Office.

Plan. Zaid Diaz Isaac
Director - Planning Office

Dagmar Lipowsky-Almenas, MS
Statistics & graphic design

Phone number (787) 653-8833 Ext 2500, 2501
E-mails: Planificacion@caquas.gov.pr / dlipowsky@caguas.gov.pr

Physical Address: Angel Rivera Rodriguez Municipal Center
Street Padial, corner José Mercado Avenue
Third floor, Office # 301
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Census 2020

Total population
Under 18 years
18 to 24 years
25 to 34 years
35 to 59 years
60 years or more

Males

Females
Median age

Households by type
Total household
Family households
Married couple family
Male householder, no spouse present
Female householder, no spouse present
Nonfamily households
Householder living alone
Male living alone
65 years and over
Female living alone
65 years and over

Housing units
Total housing units
Occupied housing units
Vacant housing units
For rent
Rented, not occupied
For sale only
Sold, not occupied
For seasonal, recreational, or occasi
All other vacants
Housing tenure
Owner-occupied housing units
Renter-occupied housing units

Number
127,244
21,310
11,450
14,771
42,817
36,896
58,883
68,361
453

52,043
35,436
19,549
3,495
12,392
16,607
14,125
5,898
2,099
8,227
4,425

59,251
52,043
7,208
1,243
474
556
254
465
4,216

36,269
15,774

Percentage
100
16.7
9.0
11.6
33.6
29.0
46.3
53.7

100
68.1
37.6

6.7
23.8
31.9
27.1
11.3

4.0
15.8

8.5

100
87.8
12.2

2.1
0.8
0.9
0.4
0.8
7.1

69.7
30.3

Selected socioeconomic data - 2019-2023 ACS 5-Year Estimates

/\ - ./‘ -
Number Percent A ‘
Educational attainment population 25 years or more ( S
it )

Total Population 25 years and over 93,930 x i ~ i
Percent high school graduate or higher 85
Percent bachelor's degree or higher 35

Grandparents

Grandparents living with own grandchildren under 18 years 2,543 100
Responsible for grandchildren 856 33.7

Commuting

Workers 16 years and over 46,524
Drove alone by car, truck or van 36,754 79
Carpooled 4,327 9.3
Public transportation (excluding taxicab) 233 0.5
Walked 837 1.8
Worked at home 2,978 6.4
Household income

Total households 50,488
Less than $10,000 9,391 18.6
$10,000 to $14,999 4,796 9.5
$15,000 to $24,999 8,129 16.1
$25,000 to $34,999 6,210 12.3
$35,000 to $49,999 6,664 13.2
$50,000 to $74,999 6,261 12.4
$75,000 to $99,999 3,837 7.6
$100,000 to $149,999 2,777 5.5
$150,000 to $199,999 1,060 21
$200,000 or more 1,363 2.7
Median household income 30,113

Poverty Status
Population below poverty levels 46,022 36.6
65 years and over 9,806 35.7
Total families 32,940
Families below poverty levels 11,298 34.3
Married-couple families 3,795 21.3 Sources:
Female householder, no husband present 6,157 52 US Census Bureau: 2020 Census

Houselholds with one or more types of computing devices
(desktop or laptop, tablet, smartphone, other computer) 43,456 86.1

With Internet subscription 42,480 84.1

Us Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 5 year
estimates: 2019-2023 .
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Direccién Fisica: Centro de Gobierno Municipal Angel Rivera Rodrigue2@
Tercer piso, Oficina 301
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Censo 2020
Numero Por ciento
Poblacién total 127,244 100
Menores de 18 afios 21,310 16.7
18 a 24 afnos 11,450 9.0
25 a 34 afos 14,771 11.6
35 a 59 afios 42,817 33.6
60 afios 0 mas 36,896 29.0
Varones 58,883 46.3
Mujeres 68,361 53.7
Edad mediana 45.3
Hogares por tipo
Total hogares 52,043 100
Familias 35,436 68.1
Familias parejas casadas 19,549 37.6
Jefe varoén, sin esposa presente 3,495 6.7
Jefa mujer, sin esposo presente 12,392 23.8
Hogares no de familia 16,607 31.9
Vive solo 14,125 27.1
Vardn que vive solo 5,898 11.3
65 afios 0 mas 2,099 4
Mujer que vive sola 8,227 15.8
65 afios 0 mas 4,425 8.5
Viviendas
Unidades de vivienda total 59,251 100
Ocupadas 52,043 87.8
Vacantes 7,208 12.2
Para alquiler 1,243 2.1
Alquiladas, no ocupadas 474 0.8
A la venta 556 0.9
Vendidas, no ocupadas 254 0.4
Uso ocasional, recreativo 465 0.8
Otras vacantes 4,216 7.1
Tenencia del hogar
Ocupadas por el duefio 36,269 69.7
Ocupadas por inquilinos 15,774 30.3

Datos socioeconémicos seleccionados, estimados a cinco afios 2019-2023

Educacion obtenida poblacién 25 afios o mas
Total poblacién 25 afios 0 mas
Porciento graduado escuela superior o mas (incluye
equivalencia)
Porciento bachillerato o méas
Abuelos
Abuelos que viven con nietos menores 18 afios
Abuelos responsables de sus nietos menores de 18 afios
Viaje al trabajo
Trabajadores de 16 afios 0 mas
Viaja solo en auto, camion o van
"Carpool'en auto, camién o van
Transportacion publica (no taxi)
Camina
Trabaja en casa
Ingreso por hogar
Total de hogares
Menos de $10,000
$10,000 a $14,000
$15,000 a $24,999
$25,000 a $34,999
$35,000 a $49,999
$50,000 a $74,999
$75,000 a $99,999
$100,000 a $149,999
$150,000 a $199,999
$200,000 0 méas
Mediana de ingreso por hogar
Niveles de pobreza
Poblacién bajo nivel de pobreza
65 afios 0 mas
Total de familias
Familias bajo el nivel de pobreza
Parejas casadas
Jefa de hogar mujer sin conyugue

Hogares que tiene uno o mas tipos de dispositivo de

computadora (Tablet, laptop, Smartphone, desktop computer)

Con suscripcion de servicio de Internet

Namero

93,930

85.3
34.8

2,543
856

46,524
36,754
4,327
233
837
2,978

50,488
9,391
4,796
8,129
6,210
6,664
6,261
3,837
2,777
1,060
1,363

30,113

46,022
9,806
32,940
11,298
3,795
6,157

43,456
42,480

Por ciento

100
33.7

79
9.3
0.5
1.8
6.4

18.6
9.5
16.1
12.3
13.2
12.4
7.6
55
21
2.7

36.6
35.7

34.3
213
52.0

86.1
84.1

Fuente: Negociado del Censo de los Estados Unidos,
Censo de Poblaciony Vivienda de Puerto Rico: 2020

Negociado del Censo de los Estados Unidos; Encuesta
sobre la Comunidad de Puerto Rico, estimados a cinco
anos: 2019-2023
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